Brevard Before & After School (BAS) SUMMER 2024 Fee Schedule

Registration Fees

Registration: Parents register their child(ren) and select the program type that will be assigned (Weekly by type or Daily).

One program change is permitted during the summer.

Additional registration fees apply each time you change and re-select the type of program your child(ren) will attend. The first change during each summer session is not assessed a charge. The second change is billed at the regular registration amount. Three or more changes are billed at a higher rate.

A Program Change/Flex Form shall be completed and submitted prior to the child's attendance in a new program.

	First Child/Family
Summer Registration	\$10.00
First Registration Change w/Continuous enrollment	\$0.00
Second Registration Change w/Continuous enrollment	\$10.00
Third or greater Registration Change w/Continuous enrollment	\$20.00
All Registration Changes w/any break in services (withdrawal or non- attendance at no charge and re-registration)	\$20.00

BAS Summer

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT WEEKLY TUITION: The full weekly fee will be billed weekly, every week, to every child who is enrolled in a weekly program and will be billed to your account every week whether your child is present or absent.

- Weekly tuition will not be prorated for entering the program mid-week or later.
- Each child is entitled to two flex weeks for no service/no cost during the summer. A parent request: **Program Change/Flex Form** must be completed and submitted prior to the week of non-attendance OR on the day the child returns after the week of non-attendance.
- Flex credits will be applied only after the attendance for the requested week has been submitted and reviewed. Credits will generally appear by the second business day of the week following the non-attended week.
- Partial weeks that include three or more school calendar days will not be adjusted or credited.
- Tuition will not be adjusted or credited for absences/non-attendance, except in the case of flex week eligibility as described above.
- Families who have children in attendance on alternating weeks are expected to pay weekly tuition every week regardless of custody issues.
- Weekly tuition is not prorated for circumstances beyond our control or when suspension and/or termination occurs on any day of the week.

Payment for tuition is due IN ADVANCE OF SERVICES. Please refer to the BAS Summer 2024 Payment Calendar for all payment due dates and applicable late payment fees.

Summer Weekly Tuition: 1 Child/Family							
\$113.00							
Weekly Tuition: 2 Children/Family (Fees listed include 10% sibling discounts)							
\$214.70							
Weekly Tuition: 3 Children/Family (Fees listed include 10% sibling discounts)							
\$316.40							
Weekly Tuition: 4 Children/Family (Fees listed include 10% sibling discounts)							
\$418.10							

BPS Summer Instructional Program-Wrap around fee: Per Child (This Fee is only for Monday - Thursday Summer School Students. If your child is enrolled in summer wrap-around and needs care on Fridays, you must pay the additional daily drop in fee for that day.

\$69.00 (no other discounts apply) This fee only covers summer school students that need care Monday - Thursday.

Daily Drop-In Tuition Fees for Summer (See site coordinator for enrollment information)

Daily Drop-In Tuition: The Daily Drop-In fee is \$40.00/day. If you use one day/week your fee is \$40.00, but if you use five days/week your fee is \$200.00. Daily tuition must be received prior to or upon pick-up of children to avoid assessment of a late payment fee.

Daily Drop-in Fees in Summer							
Daily Drop-In: 1 Child/Family	\$40.00						
Daily Drop-In: 2 Children/Family	\$76.00						
Daily Drop-In: 3 Children/Family	\$112.00						
Daily Drop-In: 4 Children/Family	\$148.00						

Activity Fees

Additional activities (field trips and special interest activities) may be available at some summer camp locations. All additional activities must be reserved by Thursday of the week prior to scheduled activity. **Activity fees must be paid for at that time and are non-refundable**.

	Penalty Fees					
Late Pick-up Fee	Assessed per 15 min beginning at 6:01 pm based on site computer. Services may be discontinued after two late pick-up occurrences per summer.	\$15.00				
	A late payment fees is assessed weekly to all accounts that have any outstanding balance that is not paid according to the <u>BAS 2024 Summer Payment Calendar</u> . Continued late payments may result in discontinuation of services.					
Returned Check Fee	Returned checks shall be charged a returned check fee and after two occurrences checks will not be accepted for the remainder of the summer.	\$10.00				

Brevard Before & After School (BAS) SUMMER 2024 Payment Calendar										Acct #					
Please se	Please see the BAS SUMMER 2024 Fee Schedule to complete weekly amount due in the box to the right.						Weekly Fee Due: \$								
for weekly the ver	vill be billed services in y early hours on:	For Services: Weekly Tuition for the dates below and all			Payment D Paper Check or Money Order payments must be submitted on-site by 6:00 PM on: (Paper payments are posted to accounts and processed for deposit on Friday mornings. Please include the \$15.00 Late Payment Fee for all paper payments submitted after 6:00PM on Thursday.)		through auto-pay will post in the very early morning hours on: (Auto-payments that		One-Time Credit Card/Online payments must be submitted through the parent portal before Midnight on:		Late Payment Fees will		Notes		
Friday	5/31/2024	Monday	6/3/2024	through	Friday	6/7/2024	Thursday	5/30/2024	Sunday	6/2/2024	Sunday	6/2/2024	Monday	6/3/2024	First Day of Summer Camp: Monday, June 3, 2024
Friday	6/7/2024	Monday	6/10/2024	through	Friday	6/14/2024	Thursday	6/6/2024	Sunday	6/9/2024	Sunday	6/9/2024	Monday	6/10/2024	
Friday	6/14/2024	Monday	6/17/2024	through	Friday	6/21/2024	Thursday	6/13/2024	Sunday	6/16/2024	Sunday	6/16/2024	Monday	6/17/2024	
Friday	6/21/2024	Monday	6/24/2024	through	Friday	6/28/2024	Thursday	6/20/2024	Sunday	6/23/2024	Sunday	6/23/2024	Monday	6/24/2024	
Friday	6/28/2024	Monday	7/1/2024	through	Wednesday	7/3/2024	Thursday	6/27/2024	Sunday	6/30/2024	Sunday	6/30/2024	Monday	7/1/2024	Closed: Thursday, July 4, 2024 and Friday, July 5, 2024
Friday	7/5/2024	Monday	7/8/2024	through	Friday	7/12/2024	Wednesday	7/3/2024	Sunday	7/7/2024	Sunday	7/7/2024	Monday	7/8/2024	
Friday	7/12/2024	Monday	7/15/2024	through	Friday	7/19/2024	Thursday	7/11/2024	Sunday	7/14/2024	Sunday	7/14/2024	Monday	7/15/2024	
Friday	7/19/2024	Monday	7/22/2024	through	Friday	7/26/2024	Thursday	7/18/2024	Sunday	7/21/2024	Sunday	7/21/2024	Monday	7/22/2024	Last Day of Summer Camp: Friday, July 26, 2024